
Incident Overview
Case Status : Closed
Case Number : 25-017945
Reported Date : 02/02/2025, 10:43:52
Location : 517 Snelling Avenue N,

St Paul, MN 55104
Crimes : Damage To Property -

3Rd Degree - Reduce
Value $501-$1000:
609.595S2(A)(1)

Occ Date From : 02/02/2025, 10:43
Occ Date To : 02/02/2025, 10:58
Resistance Encountered : No

Incident Summary

Created by:                   02/02/2025, 11:40  

Saint Paul Police Squad while on tour went to 517 North Snelling on an investigate call at 1043
hours on 02-02-2025. No arrest was made at the time of the incident.
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Staff Involved

Officer Type BWC ICC Resistance
Encounter

Force
Used

Vehicle
Pursuit

Lewis, Andrew
(398100)

Submitter,
Primary Yes No No No

Nelson, Craig
(488400) Submitter

Narratives

Narrative 1 Created by: LEWIS, ANDREW (398100)       02/02/2025, 11:40

Synopsis :

 Saint Paul Police Squad while on tour went to 517 North Snelling on an investigate call at 1043 
hours on 02-02-2025. No arrest was made at the time of the incident.  

Narrative :

Saint Paul Police Squad 135 (Lewis) while on tour was travelling S.B. Snelling at 1045 hours on 02-
02-2025. While driving by 517 and 515 N. Snelling I Officer Lewis noticed that the front door to 517 
N. Snelling Avenue appeared to be freshly broken out. I drove around the block and returned to park 
out side the front of the business to investigate. 

As I approached the door I noticed that the business appeared to be unoccupied and no longer 
being used as a convenience store that it had previously been. There were large pieces of glass 
inside and outside the doorway to the business which still appeared to be secured. I pulled the 
window shade over the exterior handle to protect myself from the jagged broken glass which still 
hung in the upper part of the frame. I then searched the interior of the business, which connected 
517 and 515 and the downstairs basement to both addresses. I found no one inside the address, 
but noticed that all the utilities including heat still appeared to be working.

I could not tell what was used to break the window and could collect no evidence of who had done 
the damage. 

I then exited the business. Due to the high amount of unsheltered in the area I suspected that if the 
business was not secured it would soon be filled with unsheltered persons looking for somewhere 
warm to stay and use narcotics. I contacted Data and requested a boarding crew respond to board 
up the broken window to prevent further entry.  I remained on scene until the boarding crew arrived 
to secure the building.    
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Narrative 2 Created by: NELSON, CRAIG (488400)       02/03/2025, 14:04

Narrative :

I Sgt. Nelson reviewed this case and found there was no suspect information or video.

I checked STAMP and found the owners to be Donna and Richard Lorix  612-360-1581 and left a 
message there.

The case is Pended as the suspects remain unidentified.
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Offenses
 

Offense 1 - CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

NIBRS Offense Description : Destruction
/ Damage /
Vandalism
of Property

Crime Scene Type : Department/
Discount
Store

Offender Suspected Of Using : Not
Applicable

Bias Motivation : No

Charges

Charge 1

Description : Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Value $501-$1000
Statute : 609.595s2(a)(1)
Level Of Offense : Gross Misdemeanor
UCR Code : 290

Associations

Participants

Role(s) Last Name First Name Middle Name Name Suffix DOB
Suspect
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Participants / Persons

Person 1

St. Paul

Info

Participant Type : Suspect

Offenses/Charges

NIBRS Offenses

Offense Description Crime Scene Type Gang Related
Destruction / Damage / Vandalism of Property Department/Discount Store

Charges

Description Statute Level Of Offense UCR
Code

Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce
Value $501-$1000

609.595s2(a)
(1)

Gross
Misdemeanor

290

Person 2

St. Paul

Info

Participant Type : Victim

Offenses/Charges

NIBRS Offenses
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Offense Description Crime Scene Type Gang Related
Destruction / Damage / Vandalism of Property Department/Discount Store

Associations

Property

Role(s) Association Brand
Name Description Value

DestroyedDamagedVandalize Owner StructuresOtherCommercialBusin... 900.00
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Property

Property 1

Involvment Type : DestroyedDamagedVandalize
Property Description : Front glass door broken out.
Article Description : StructuresOtherCommercialBusiness

Quantity : 1
Value : 900

Associations

Participants

Role(s) Association Last Name First Name Middle Name Name Suffix DOB
Owner, Victim Owner

CASE NUMBER: 25-017945

INCIDENT REPORT
SAINT PAUL POLICE DEPARTMENT

07/11/2025, 11:07
C

A
SE N

U
M

B
ER

:   25-017945
Printed by: 662206

about:blank 7/7


